
（１）卒業年度別進路状況

年度
性 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女

大学 70 50 92 69 92 64 103 91 85 73 95 85 85 77 120 85 123 86 109 94
短大 3 12 2 11 0 10 1 7 2 12 1 8 0 3 3 7 1 7 0 11

専門学校 32 56 32 65 28 69 33 69 36 79 35 67 44 81 38 66 20 81 39 57
就職(公務員を含

む) 8 8 7 7 9 14 6 11 8 6 9 8 9 10 2 2 3 4 4 4
浪人(進学準備) 9 1 11 5 13 1 18 3 30 14 22 8 27 2 8 2 21 3 11 5
その他(未定を含

む) 7 8 3 8 6 7 4 4 4 3 6 5 2 8 8 8 1 1 7 4
小計 129 135 147 165 148 165 165 185 165 187 168 181 167 181 179 170 169 182 170 175
合計
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(2) 進路状況の推移

348 349 351 345

平成31 令和2 令和3 令和4

349

平成25 平成26 平成27 平成28 平成29 平成30

264 312 313 350 352

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 H30 H31 R2 R3 R4

大学

短期大学

専門学校

就職

その他

大学

64.1%

短大

0.0%

専門学

校

22.9%

就職(公

務員を

含む)

2.4%

浪人(進

学準備)

6.5%

その他

(未定を

含む)

4.1%

男

大学

53.7%

短大

6.3%

専門学校

32.6%

就職(公

務員を含

む)

2.3%

浪人(進

学準備)

2.9%

その他

(未定を

含む)

2.3%

女


